102 Philips
CFI
0° 30°
60°
0
500
1000
1500

Flat Steel Frame 2' x 4' 4-T5 AA82GFSVA428120PG
Grid Ceiling Static 2' x 4' 4-T5HO AA82GFSVA454120PG
Ordering Guide
Ordering Guide
Ordering Guide
Basic Catalogue Number: Voltage: Ballast: Options:
Shallow Specification UNV: 120-277V See p. 102 See p. 102
Grade Troffer   Add appropriate
   suffix to catalogue
   number
Basic Catalogue Number Voltage Ballast Options
Basic Catalogue Number Voltage Ballast Options
Reference Data
Efficiency 87.1%
Spacing Ratio 1.2
Electronic Ballast
Input Watts (120V) 59W
Ballast Factor 0.88
Application Data*
Luminaire Spacing FC W/Sq Ft
 50' x 70' x 8.5' Space
 72 sq ft/luminaire 49 0.7
 12' x 16' x 8.5' Space
 48 sq ft/luminaire  51 1.2
 8' x 8' x 8.5' Cubicle/60" Partition
32 sq ft/luminaire 54 1.8
Application Data*
Luminaire Spacing FC W/Sq Ft
 50' x 70' x 8.5' Space
 109 sq ft/luminaire 52 0.7
 12' x 16' x 8.5' Space
 64 sq ft/luminaire 56 1.3
 8' x 8' x 8.5' Cubicle/60" Partition
 32 sq ft/luminaire 38 1.3
Application Data*
Luminaire Spacing FC W/Sq Ft
 50' x 70' x 8.5' Space
 175 Sq.Ft/Luminaire 48 0.6
 12' x 16' x 8.5' Space
 96 sq ft/luminaire 49 1.2
 8' x 8' x 8.5' Cubicle/60" Partition
 64 sq ft/luminaire 50 1.8
Reference Data
Efficiency 84.8%